Specification
200-400 Watts
• Baseplate-Cooled
• Wide Operating Temperature Range
• ETSI, EMC and Environmental Compliant
• Simple Parallel Operation
• Active PFC
• Remote On/Off

3 Trim
4 -Remote Sense
5 +Remote Sense
6 Remote On/Off
Output
Power
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Load Regulation
Model
Number(1,2)
165 W 3.3 V 50.0 A 1.5% BCC200PS03
200 W 5.0 V 40.0 A 1.5% BCC200PS05
210 W 7.5 V 28.0 A 1.5% BCC200PS07
240 W 12.0 V 20.0 A 1.5% BCC200PS12
264 W 3.3 V 80.0 A 1.5% BCC400PS03
400 W 5.0 V 80.0 A 1.5% BCC400PS05
405 W 7.5 V 54.0 A 1.5% BCC400PS07
408 W 12.0 V 34.0 A 1.0% BCC400PS12
405 W 15.0 V 27.0 A 1.0% BCC400PS15
396 W 18.0 V 22.0 A 1.0% BCC400PS18
408 W 24.0 V 17.0 A 1.0% BCC400PS24
406 W 28.0 V 14.5 A 1.0% BCC400PS28
Notes
1. For -40 ºC operating temperature, add suffix ‘L’ to model number.
2. For conformally coated option, add suffix ‘E’ to model number.
Application Notes